
NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT:  REGISTRATIONS, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT, CLOCK HOURS, AND FTES

Noncredit Enrollment Project:  FY2011

College

 Total Number of 

Registrations % Share

Unduplicated 

Headcount % Share

Total Clock 

Hours        

(One Clock 

Hour = 60 

minutes) % Share

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations Total FTEs

Atlantic                           2,914 1.8% 1,454 1.6% 241,335 4.5% 83 536

Bergen                         17,152 10.8% 8,020 8.8% 423,526 8.0% 25 941

Brookdale                         14,832 9.3% 9,668 10.6% 371,269 7.0% 25 825

Burlington                         12,149 7.6% 5,785 6.4% 244,057 4.6% 20 542

Camden                           9,525 6.0% 7,425 8.2% 514,829 9.7% 54 1,144

Cumberland                           3,304 2.1% 1,557 1.7% 63,143 1.2% 19 140

Essex                         17,867 11.2% 9,661 10.6% 795,865 14.9% 45 1,769

Gloucester                           9,646 6.1% 7,403 8.2% 560,781 10.5% 58 1,246

Hudson                           1,316 0.8% 848 0.9% 41,106 0.8% 31 91

Mercer                         13,445 8.4% 7,276 8.0% 482,791 9.1% 36 1,073

Middlesex                         12,531 7.9% 7,033 7.7% 470,570 8.8% 38 1,046

Morris                           6,259 3.9% 4,088 4.5% 67,467 1.3% 11 150

Ocean                           8,292 5.2% 5,174 5.7% 193,644 3.6% 23 430

Passaic                           3,607 2.3% 2,135 2.4% 245,617 4.6% 68 546

Raritan                           6,052 3.8% 3,148 3.5% 128,236 2.4% 21 285

Salem                              219 0.1% 216 0.2% 4,840 0.1% 22 11

Sussex                           3,623 2.3% 1,537 1.7% 92,872 1.7% 26 206

Union                         12,585 7.9% 6,147 6.8% 283,617 5.3% 23 630

Warren                           3,942 2.5% 2,231 2.5% 101,155 1.9% 26 225

TOTALS 159,260                     100.0% 90,806 100.0% 5,326,716 100.0% 33 11,837

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011 and includes only those students who are 

enrolled and/or in attendance as of the second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).

Clock hours were converted to FTEs by converting first to credit hours (divided by 15), then converted to FTEs (divided by 30).  Starting in 2008, fundable and non-

fundable FTEs were not collected.  Therefore, they are not included in this report.
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NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT BY COURSE CONTENT AND TARGETED AUDIENCE

Noncredit Enrollment Project:  FY2011

COURSE CONTENT TARGETED AUDIENCE

Avocational Career Youth/Child General Adult Population Senior Citizens

College

Total Number 

of 

Registrations Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs

Atlantic                 2,914 1,146 36,057 80 1,768 205,278 456 59 5,264 12 2,827 235,735 524 28 336 1

Bergen               17,152 5,294 44,874 100 11,858 378,653 841 507 7,547 17 12,792 389,045 865 3,853 26,934 60

Brookdale               14,832 9,406 186,287 414 5,426 184,982 411 2,393 50,229 112 12,164 318,708 708 275 2,332 5

Burlington               12,149 9,628 77,866 173 2,521 166,192 369 2,398 20,718 46 7,104 197,669 439 2,647 25,671 57

Camden                 9,525 1,267 11,912 26 8,258 502,917 1,118 12 108 0 9,451 514,165 1,143 62 556 1

Cumberland                 3,304 3,076 34,710 77 228 28,433 63 1,364 20,460 45 1,940 42,683 95 0 0 0

Essex               17,867 3,600 77,935 173 14,267 717,930 1,595 2,293 67,382 150 15,196 722,813 1,606 378 5,670 13

Gloucester                 9,646 4,304 360,288 801 5,342 200,493 446 1,094 40,308 90 8,524 520,370 1,156 28 103 0

Hudson                 1,316 283 1,924 4 1,033 39,182 87 0 0 0 1,316 41,106 91 0 0 0

Mercer               13,445 8,690 99,374 221 4,836 383,417 852 5,105 73,389 163 8,324 409,370 910 16 32 0

Middlesex               12,531 3,691 98,743 219 8,840 371,828 826 3,005 107,699 239 9,526 362,872 806 0 0 0

Morris                 6,259 3,407 33,080 74 2,852 34,387 76 1,750 17,505 39 4,217 48,681 108 292 1,281 3

Ocean                 8,292 3,884 48,448 108 4,408 145,196 323 1,678 25,068 56 6,473 168,148 374 141 429 1

Passaic                 3,607 0 0 0 3,607 245,617 546 0 0 0 3,607 245,617 546 0 0 0

Raritan                 6,052 2,696 46,318 103 3,356 81,918 182 2,688 46,254 103 3,364 81,982 182 0 0 0

Salem                    219 155 1,934 4 64 2,906 6 5 80 0 214 4,760 11 0 0 0

Sussex                 3,623 922 7,350 16 2,701 85,432 190 101 2,624 6 3,123 89,647 199 399 601 1

Union               12,585 11,909 272,858 606 676 10,759 24 667 8,561 19 11,859 274,562 610 59 494 1

Warren                 3,942 842 10,143 23 3,100 91,012 202 342 4,446 10 3,311 94,020 209 289 2,689 6

TOTALS 159,260           74,200 1,450,099 3,222 85,141 3,876,527 8,615 25,461 497,640 1,106 125,332 4,761,950 10,582 8,467 67,126 149

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011 and includes only those students who are enrolled and/or in attendance as of the 

second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).
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NONCREDIT CUSTOMIZED TRAINING ENROLLMENT REPORT (Including Workforce Consortium Courses), FY2011

College Registrations Clock Hours

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations FTEs

Number of 

Business Clients 

Served FTEs/Company

Number of Course 

Sections 

Delivered

Ratio of 

Registrations to 

Course Sections

Atlantic 5,233 82,580 16 184 32 6 363 14

Bergen 1,454 21,945 15 49 37 1 121 12

Brookdale - Business 3,667 26,971 7 60 85 1 237 15

Brookdale - Schools 4,706 17,904 4 40 82 0 106 44

Burlington 2,433 16,784 7 37 56 1 105 23

Camden 2,603 30,949 12 69 62 1 241 11

Cumberland 605 587 1 1 13 0 149 4

Essex 1,564 12,712 8 28 26 1 130 12

Gloucester 13,285 43,535 3 97 27 4 730 18

Hudson 1,265 29,033 23 65 11 6 98 13

Mercer 2,899 29,550 10 66 45 1 284 10

Middlesex 3,135 38,973 12 87 67 1 328 10

Morris 2,654 24,930 9 55 190 0 186 14

Ocean 506 3,500 7 8 16 0 41 12

Passaic 199 1,125 6 3 10 0 53 4

Raritan 1,930 80,929 42 180 23 8 134 14

Salem 219 4,840 22 11 10 1 19 12

Sussex 250 1,864 7 4 13 0 18 14

Union 1,319 24,987 19 56 77 1 123 11

Warren 187 1,616 9 4 13 0 18 10

TOTALS/RATIOS 50,113 495,313 10 1,101 895 1 3,484 14

Source:  NJIPEDS Form #31 Customized Training, FY 2010-11

Registrations include all registrations and clock hours in any customized training course that ended between July 1, 2010 and June 30, 2011, and included only those 

students who are enrolled as of the last day of class.

FTEs were computed by converting clock hours to credit hours (dividing by 15), then converting credit hours to FTEs (dividing by 30).  These represent both fundable and 

non-fundable FTEs.
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